

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPMS No.159 of 2026</u> <i>Kamla Joshi</i> <i>--Petitioner</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Versus</i> <i>State of Uttarakhand and Others</i> <i>--Respondents</i></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for petitioner, through V.C.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jayvardhan Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>3. Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for respondents pray for and are granted further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit(s).</p> <p>5. Put up on 04.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>PN</p>