

| Sl. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|--------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|        |      |                                                                                                  | <p>WPMS No.159 of 2026<br/> Kamla Joshi .....Petitioner<br/> Vs.<br/> State of Uttarakhand and others .....Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b><br/> Mr. Rohit Arora, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Tarun Lakhera, learned B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3.</p> <p><b><u>Withdrawal Application (IA No.2 of 2026)</u></b></p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved a application for withdrawal of the present writ petition, in view of the subsequent development.</p> <p>5. Accordingly withdrawal application is allowed.</p> <p>6. Writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b><br/> 28.04.2026</p> <p>SK</p> |